13) The Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has been made during the

year in terms of number of securities as well as price:

The Company has not made any preferential issue of securities during the year.

14) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash

together with valuation report of the registered valuer and name and address of valuer

who performed valuation:

Not Applicable

15) Pre and Post Issue Shareholding pattern of the Company*:

Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

  No. of

Shares

held

% No. of

Shares

held

%

A Promoters and

Promoters Group

holding

19,14,998

68.39

19,14,998

60.05

1 Indian

21 | P a g e

 a) Individuals/H

UF

19,14,998

68.39

19,14,998

60.05

 b) Others (Body

Corporate)

2 Foreign

 Sub-Total (A) 19,14,998 68.39 19,14,998 60.05

B Non Promoters / Public

holding

1 Institutional Investors

2 Non Institution

 a) Individuals 729,002 26.04 1,118,002 35.06

 i. Individual

shareholders

holding nominal

share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs.

6,14,010 21.93 6,67,010 20.92

 ii. Individual

shareholders

holding nominal

share capital in

excess of Rs. 2

lakhs.

1,14,992

4.11

4,50,992

14.14

 b) Foreign Companies

 c) Body Corporate

(others)
43,000 1.54 43,000 1.35

 d) Clearing Member  0 0 0

 e) NRI 59,000 2.11 59,000 1.85

 f) Any Other  54,000 1.93 54,000 1.69

 Sub-Total (B) 8,85,002 31.62 1,274,002 39.95

 Total (A)+(B) 28,00,000 100.00 3,189,000 100.00

*The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the

Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

16) Identity of the Natural Person who are the Ultimate Beneficial Owners of the Subscription

Shares proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the allottee:

Not Applicable

17) Contribution being made by the Promoters or Directors either as part of the Preferential

Issue to Non-QIBs or separately in furtherance of objects:

No contribution is being made by Promoters or Directors of the Company, either as part of

[…]

*The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the

Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

12) The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the

preferential issue:

There will not be any change in control / management, consequent to this preferential issue.

13) The Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has been made during the

year in terms of number of securities as well as price:

The Company has not made any preferential issue of securities during the year.

14) Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash

together with valuation report of the registered valuer and name and address of valuer

who performed valuation:

Not Applicable

15) Pre and Post Issue Shareholding pattern of the Company*:

Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

  No. of

Shares

held

% No. of

Shares

held

%

A Promoters and

Promoters Group

holding

19,14,998

68.39

19,14,998

60.05

1 Indian

 c) Individuals/H

UF

19,14,998

68.39

19,14,998

60.05

 d) Others (Body

Corporate)

2 Foreign

 Sub-Total (A) 19,14,998 68.39 19,14,998 60.05

B Non Promoters / Public

holding

1 Institutional Investors

2 Non Institution

27 | P a g e

 g) Individuals 729,002 26.04 1,118,002 35.06

 iii. I

ndividual

shareholders

holding nominal

share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs.

6,14,010 21.93 6,67,010 20.92

 iv. Individual

shareholders

holding nominal

share capital in

excess of Rs. 2

lakhs.

1,14,992

4.11

4,50,992

14.14

 h) Foreign Companies

 i) Body Corporate

(others)
43,000 1.54 43,000 1.35

 j) Clearing Member  0 0 0

 k) NRI 59,000 2.11 59,000 1.85

 l) Any Other  54,000 1.93 54,000 1.69

 Sub-Total (B) 8,85,002 31.62 1,274,002 39.95

 Total (A)+(B) 28,00,000 100.00 3,189,000 100.00

*The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the

Warrants allotted will be converted into equity shares.

16) Identity of the Natural Person who are the Ultimate Beneficial Owners of the Subscription

Shares proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the allottee:

Not Applicable

17) Contribution being made by the Promoters or Directors either as part of the Preferential

Issue to Non-QIBs or separately in furtherance of objects:

No contribution is being made by Promoters or Directors of the Company, either as part of